Goalpara College, Goalpara, Assam Minutes of IQAC Meetings Date: 23/09/2020

Time 3.00 PM

Minutes of the meeting

The first meeting of IQAC, Goalpara College of the academic year 2020-2021 was held on 23/09/2020 in the IQAC cell. The meeting was chaired by honorable Principal of Goalpara College Dr. Subhash Barman. At the outset, coordinator of IQAC Dr. D C Boruah welcomed the chairperson and all other members of Internal Quality Assurance cell (IQAC). The following agenda were discussed in the meeting and it was unanimously resolved to implement them. The meeting was adjourned after the vote of thanks to the chair.

SL No.	Agenda	Resolution
1.	Discussion on Induction Programme:	The induction programme will be organized
	'DEEKSHARAMBH'	from 7 th -09 th Oct, 2020
2.	Decision for introducing a mentor-	It was decided to conduct a mentor-mentee
	mentee program	programme along with the induction
		programme to help students form a bond
		with faculty members.
3.	Filling up the vacant sanctioned posts	It was decided to fill up the vacant posts in
		various departments within 3-4 months
4.	Distribute the latest NAAC Guidelines	It was resolved to distribute hard copies to all
	to all the Departments	17 Departments.
5.	LCDs, Laptops, Printers, Xerox	It was decided to repair the existing LCDs,
	Machines, and VPS repairing	Laptops, Printers, Xerox Machines, and VPS.

Sd/
Dr. D C Boruah
Coordinator
IQAC, Goalpara College

Sd/ Dr. Subhash Barman Principal Goalpara College

Goalpara College, Goalpara, Assam Minutes of IQAC Meetings Date: 01/12/2020

Time 3.00 PM

Minutes of the meeting

The first meeting of IQAC, Goalpara College of the academic year 2020-2021 was held on 01/12/2020 in the IQAC cell. The meeting was chaired by honorable Principal of Goalpara College Dr. Subhash Barman. At the outset, coordinator of IQAC Dr. D C Boruah welcomed the chairperson and all other members of Internal Quality Assurance cell (IQAC). The following agenda were discussed in the meeting and it was unanimously resolved to implement them. The meeting was adjourned after the vote of thanks to the chair.

SL No.	Agenda	Resolution
1.	Smooth Functioning of Departmental	It was resolved that all the 17 departments
	Student Seminar	would conduct the seminar presentations.
2.	College website modification	Dr. Jugabrata Das was given responsibility to
		develop the college website.
3.	Collecting Computer Statistics	It was decided to collect computer statistics

Sd/
Dr. D C Boruah
Coordinator
IQAC, Goalpara College

Sd/
Dr. Subhash Barman
Principal
Goalpara College

Goalpara College, Goalpara, Assam Minutes of IQAC Meetings Date: 18/02/2021

Time 3.00 PM

Minutes of the meeting

The first meeting of IQAC, Goalpara College of the academic year 2020-2021 was held on 18/02/2021 in the IQAC cell. The meeting was chaired by honorable Principal of Goalpara College Dr. Subhash Barman. At the outset, coordinator of IQAC Dr. D C Boruah welcomed the chairperson and all other members of Internal Quality Assurance cell (IQAC). The following agenda were discussed in the meeting and it was unanimously resolved to implement them. The meeting was adjourned after the vote of thanks to the chair.

SL No.	Agenda	Resolution
1.	Installation of Sanitary Napkin Vending	It was resolved to install 4 Vending
	Machine and Incinerators in Girls	Machine and 4 incinerators
	Common Room	
2.	National Institute Ranking Framework	It was decided to participate in NIRF
	(NIRF) ranking	
3.	Webinars related to Covid-19	It was resolved to organize national and
		international webinars by all departments.
4.	Awareness programme on NAAC	It was decided to organize Awareness
		Programme on NAAC.

Sd/ Dr. D C Boruah Coordinator IQAC, Goalpara College Sd/ Dr. Subhash Barman Principal Goalpara College